OVE Austrian Electrotechnical Association
Eschenbachgasse 9, 1010 Wien, Austria
ZVR: 327279890 | www.ove.at
OVE Testing & Certification
Kahlenberger Str. 2A, 1190 Wien, Austria
T +43 1 370 58 06 | F +43 1 370 58 06-199
ENEC Certification Body registered under ID # 11.  Validity of  ENEC Licences can be checked at www.enec.com
OVE Testing & Certification

DL16 6HL
United Kingdom
 Typenbezeichnung
Type reference
IP 12L...CL2...
IP 24L...CL2...
IP 36L...CL2...
IP 48L...CL2...
IP 60L...CL2...
IP 72L...CL2...
see type code on page 5.
 Prüfbericht
Test Report
TR 80585-0014-02 ECS
 Nationale Bestimmung(en)
National Standard(s)
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 60598-1:2015-11-01
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 60598-2-3:2012-01-01
 Europanorm(en)
European Standard(s)
EN 60598-1:2015
EN 60598-2-3:2003 + A1:2011
 Ersatz für Zertifikat
Superseded licence
--
 Anmerkung(en)
Remark(s)
CTF Stage 3.
Licence No. 80585-019
Wien, 2018 12 19
Page 3 of 5
This page is an integral part of the ENEC Licence and should only be read in conjunction with the Licence.
 Nennspannung
Rated voltage
230-240V 50-60Hz or 220-240V 50/60Hz
 Anzahl und Leistung der Lampen
Rated wattage and number of lamps
IP 12L: 1x LED module with 12 LEDs
IP 24L: 2x LED module with 12 LEDs
IP 36L: 1x LED module with 36 LEDs
IP 48L: 4x LED module with 12 LEDs
IP 60L: 1x LED module with 36 LEDs
          + 2x LED module with 12 LEDs
IP 72L: 2x LED module with 36 LEDs
 Lampentyp(en)
Lamp identification
LED modules  LEM R12 or RLE12 (12 LEDs)
  or LEM R36 or RLE36 (36 LEDs)
 Schutzgrad
Degree of protection
IP66
 Netzanschluss
Supply connection
Screw terminals
 Befestigungsfläche
Supporting surface
Normally flammable surface
 Schutzklasse
Class of protection
Cl.II
 Beschreibung des Aufbaus
Description of construction
LED road lighting lantern with 12 or 72 LEDs with
several optics.
Housing: die-cast aluminium, powder coated textured